

HOREB PARK LIGHTING UPGRADES

Bids Received: Friday, June 30, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

ALTERNATE A

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				Wil-Surge Electric, Inc. 13201 W. Silver Spring Road Butler, WI 53007		Outdoor Lighting Constr. Co., Inc. 8628 W. Calumet Road Milwaukee, WI 53224		MP Systems, Inc. 5477 S. Westridge Court New Berlin, WI 53151	
1	1,300	2-Inch Schedule 40 HDPE Duct - Plowed	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 10,049.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 16,601.00
2	6	Post Top Concrete Bases	Each	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,179.07	\$ 7,074.42
3	4	15 Inch Pull Boxes	Each	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 942.18	\$ 3,768.72
4	2,400	#6 XLP SE Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.38	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 3,336.00
5	1,300	#8 XLP SE Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,352.00
6	250	#10 XLP SE Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.74	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 167.50
7	70	3-Inch Rigid Steel Conduit Special	Lin. Ft.	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 44.21	\$ 3,094.70
		TOTAL:			\$ 24,334.00		\$ 25,483.50		\$ 35,394.34

ALTERNATE B

Bids Received: Friday, June 30, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				WIL-Surge, Inc. 13201 W. Silver Spring Road Butler, WI 53007		Outdoor Lighting Constr. Co., Inc. 8628 W. Calumet Road Milwaukee, WI 53224		MP Systems, Inc. 5477 S. Westridge Court New Berlin, WI 534151	
1	1,300	2-Inch Schedule 40 HDPE Duct - Directional Drilling	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 15.39	\$ 20,007.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 24,375.00
2	6	Post Top Concrete Bases	Each	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,162.71	\$ 6,976.26
3	4	15 Inch Pull Boxes	Each	\$ 717.00	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 929.12	\$ 3,716.48
4	2,400	#6 XLP SE Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.38	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 3,288.00
5	1,300	#8 XLP SE Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,339.00
6	250	#10 XLP SE Copper Wire	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.74	\$ 185.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 165.00
		TOTAL:			\$ 29,992.00		\$ 32,564.50		\$ 39,859.74

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$ 63,765

Award recommended to the lowest bidder, WIL-Surge for Alternate B in the amount of \$29,992.00